PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3667320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT R. EDELMAN	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GHOST MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD
Street Address:	210 CENTRAL AVENUE
City:	HIGHLAND PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14621347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sara.kerstein@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: SARA J. KERSTEIN

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 2: QUARLES & BRADY, LLP

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136061.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA J. KERSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Sara J. Kerstein/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=edelman assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503620689 REEL: 037338 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: **METHOD FOR NON-CONTRAST ENHANCED MAGNETIC RESONANCE ANGIOGRAPHY** and identified by Application Serial No. 14/621,347 preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, GHOST MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LTD (hereafter referred to as Company), a corporation of ILLINOIS having a place of business at 210 CENTRAL AVENUE, HIGHLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60035 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 1

OB\136061.00008\37763634.1

RECORDED: 12/21/2015